Form PTO 1594	03-	19-1999 EE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI
1-31-92		Patent and Trademark Offic
To the Honorab	le Commissioner of Paten 100	987992 priginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying	g party(ies): 3-5-99	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
FULL CIRCLE MEDI		Name: SUMMER COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
[] Individual(s) [] General Partner [XX] Corporation-S [] Other	state CONNECTICUT	Internal Address: Street Address: 7626 Densmore Avenue City: VAN NUYS State: CALIFORNIA Zip: 91406
3. Nature of conveyant [XX] Assignment [] Security Agreer [] Other Execution Date: 4/9/9	nce: [] Merger nent [] Change of Name	[] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [XX] Corporation-State CALIFORNIA [] Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [XX] No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [XX] No
4. Application number A. Trademark Applicat 75/125,144 - Docke 75/118,691 - Docke	et 9619	B. Trademark registration No.(s):
- 1		ached? [] Yes [XX] No
concerning docume	of party to whom correspondence nt should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	19 Century Park East, #1080 tate: California Zip: 90067	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$65.00 [XX] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Charge any excess or credit any refund to deposit account number: 01-2224 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and sign To the best of my k true copy of the orig	ature. nowledge and belief, the foregoing in the foregoin	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a September 23, 1997 Date
OMB No. 0651-0011 (Total nu	mber of pages comprising cover sheet:

REEL: 1870 FRAME: 0042

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS SUMMER COMMUNICATIONS, INC., is the sole owner of the Trademarks set out below, which marks were registered on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark office or the subject of an application for registration, and the good will of the business appertaining thereto;

WHEREAS EMS PRODUCTIONS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, and having its principal place of business in the city of Van Nuys, state of California, wishes to acquire all of the right title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the application and registration thereof and the good will of the business appertaining thereto.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said SUMMER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said EMS PRODUCTIONS, INC., all right, title and interest in and to the following marks, together with all of the good will of the business symbolized by the marks and the application for registration and registration thereof as of the date set forth below, as well as the right to sue for past infringements.

EMS EXPO

Reg. No. 2,159,925 Issued: May 26, 1998

EMS EXPO

S.N. **75/118,691**

Filed: May 17, 1996

Date: 2/8/99

SUMMER COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

By CAROL SUMMER

Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 1870 FRAME: 0043

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND APPLICATIONS

Full Circle Media Corporation, a Connecticut corporation with its principal place of business at 40 Richards Avenue, Norwalk, Connecticut ("Assignor"), has adopted, used, is using, and has applied to register the mark "EMS Expo (and design)" which is identified in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under serial no. 75/125,144, and the mark "EMS Expo (stylized)" which is identified in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under serial no. 75/118,691. The foregoing marks are referred to collectively as the "Trademarks", and the foregoing applications are referred to collectively as the "Applications." Summer Communications, Inc. ("Assignee") wishes to acquire the Trademarks, all rights arising in connection with the Applications, and the pending registrations of the Trademarks.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns unto Assignee all of its rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, the Applications, and the registrations of the Trademarks. This assignment is made without warranty of any kind whatsoever.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee all right to sue for and receive damages accruing from past infringement of either Trademark.

This Assignment is binding upon the parties, their respective successors and assigns, and all others acting by, through, with, or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of this 9th day of April, 1998.

FULL CIRCLE MEDIA CORPORATION

Its: Senior Vice President and

General Manager

thereunto duly authorized

TRADEMARK REEL: 1870 FRAME: 0044

swald //2/98

In the recitation of services, change "ORGANIZING" to ~ ARRANGING - .

REMARKS

This application has been suspended pending the disposition of S.N. 75/118,691. Assignments of that mark to applicant have been sent to the Patent and Trademark Office for recordation. A copy of the assignment and transmittal is attached.

In the present amendment, applicant has identified itself as a California corporation. Further, the recitation of services has been amended in accordance with the Trademark Attorney's kind suggestion. Finally, the required disclaimer has been added. However, it is respectfully suggested that in view of the common ownership of the potentially conflicting marks, and the ownership of the registered mark "EMS®" for a magazine, the requirement for the disclaimer should be reconsidered and withdrawn and that the entry of the disclaimer not be made.

It is noted that no similar registered mark has been found that would bar registration. Accordingly, the Trademark Attorney is respectfully requested to pass the application to publication.

Respectfully submitted,

MARVIN H. KLEINBERG

Reg. No. 18,402

Attorney for Applicant

KLEINBERG & LERNER, LLP 2049 Century Park E. #1080 Los Angeles, CA 90067

Phone (310) 557 1511 Facsimile (310) 557 1540

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
I hereby certify that this paper and every paper referred to therein as being enclosed is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail, postage prepaid, in an envelope addressed to: Asst Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Vinging 22202-1573 on Farch 2.



03-05-1999 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #47 TRADEMARK LAW OFFICE 105 Serial Mumber: 75/178552 Mark: EMS MAGAZINE EXFOSITION

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of: EMS PRODUCTIONS, INC.) Law Office Number 105
Serial No. 75/108,552) Trademark Attorney:) CHARLES L. JENKINS, JR.
Filed: May 23, 1996)
For: EMS MAGAZINE EXPOSITION) _) _)
AMEN	DMENT
Box RESPONSES NO FEE Assistant Commissioner for Tra 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513	ndemarks
sir:	
In response to the Office	Action of October 20, 1998,
(Action No. 2), please enter t	he following amendment:
AMEN	<u>DMENT</u>
Enter the following disclaimer	?:
No claim is made to the e	exclusive right to use EMS
EXPOSITION apart from the mark	as shown.

1

In the identification of applicant, add: - A California

corporation. -.



03-05-1999

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #47

LAW OFFICES OF

KLEINBERG & LERNER, LLP 2049 CENTURY PARK EAST, SUITE 1080 LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067-3112 TELEPHONE (310) 557-1511

FACSIMILE (310) 557-1540

E-MAIL: kl@kl-iplaw.com

mhk@kl-iplaw.com Extension 3017

Marvin H. Kleinberg

UNFAIR COMPETITION & RELATED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY MATTERS

March 1, 1999

BOX: RESPONSES/NO FEE Asst. Commissioner of Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Re:

U.S. Service Mark Appl. 75/108,552 For: EMS MAGAZINE EXPOSITION Our Docket No. 374636-9450

In response to the Office Action of October 20, 1998, enclosed for filing in the above-identified service mark application is Applicant's AMENDMENT. Also enclosed is one postcard for acknowledgement of receipt thereof.

Please address all correspondence concerning this matter to the attention of:

Marvin H. Kleinberg, Esq. KLEINBERG & LERNER, LLP 2049 Century Park East, Suite 1080 Los Angeles, CA 90067 Telephone: (310) 557-1511 Fax: (310) 557-1540.

Respectfully submitted,

MARVIN H. KLEINBERG

Attorney for Applicant

MHK/jb

Enclosures CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this paper and every paper referred to therein as being enclosed is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail, postage prepaid,

in an envelope addressed to: Asst. Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arington,

BARBARA JEAN BERGI

TRADEMARK REEL: 1870 FRAME: 0048

RECORDED: 03/05/1999

CORDATION FORM COVER SHEL

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
SUMMER COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	Name: EMS PRODUCTIONS, INC.		
[] Individual(s) [] General Partnership [XX] Corporation-State CALIFORNIA [] Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [XX] o	Internal Address: Street Address: 7626 Densmore Avenue City: VAN NUYS State: CALIFORNIA Zip: 91406 [] Individual(s) citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance: [XX] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Other [] Other Execution Date: 2/8/99	[] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [XX] Corporation-State CALIFORNIA [] Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [XX] No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [XX] No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No. 75,118,691 (Docket - 9450 MARK: EMŞ EXPO)	B. Trademark registration No.: {1) Reg. No. 2,159,925 {Docket 9619 - MARK: EMS EXPOSITION LOGO}		
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [XX] No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2		
Name: <u>Kleinberg & Lerner, LLP</u>			
Street Address: 2049 Century Park East, #1080 City: Los Angeles State: California Zip: 90067	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. MARVIN H. KLEINBERG Name of Person Signing MARVIN H. KLEINBERG Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1			
. rotar num	ber of pages comprising cover sheet.		

TRADEMARK REEL: 1870 FRAME: 0049